BORZOI CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.



Karen Mays 3336 Bagley Passage Duluth, GA 30097 January 22, 2020

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY'S REPORT 10/18/19 – 01/25/20

10/05/19 Received a request from the Chihuahua Club of America asking who we utilized as our webmaster. Referred her to Helen Lee.

10/18/19 Received dues notice from AKC. Forwarded to Jan Leikam.

10/19/18 Received notice from AKC that the approval for our Sunday, April 5, 2020 event

is being withheld due to an ineligible judge. Forwarded to Carol Enz.

10/23/19 Received a request from *Show Sight Magazine* for BCOA participation in an educational article about Borzoi. Forwarded to the Board.

11/24/19 Received address change from Meghann Lord-Fenn and Miles Fenn to: 5529 Killen Ave., Castle Rock, CO 80104. 757-270-5419.

11/04/19 Received the October statements for the Beverly Taylor Trust from Charles Schwab

Schwab.

11/04/19 Received a request from Anthony Mahler, <u>mahler24@gmail.com</u>, for information

on Borzoi. Sent.

12/04/19 Received the November statements for the Beverly Taylor Trust from Charles Schwab.

12/10/19 Received a request from Richard Terry for a Lone Star Borzoi Club Specialty to be held on Friday, March 20, 2020, with the Fort Worth Kennel Club event to be

held at the Amon Carter Exhibit Hall in Fort Worth, TX. Conformation Judge:

Harold "Red" Tatro. Sweepstakes Judge: Chad Sillers. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Richard and information sent to Helen Lee for the web site.

Notified Barbara O'Neill they want to award the BCOA medallions at their

event.

12/17/19 Received a request from Elizabeth Samanski for a Borzoi Club of Greater New York Specialty to be held on Friday, May 1, 2020 at Tinicum Park in Erwinna,

PA. Conformation Judge: Kevin Shimel. Sweepstakes Judge: Carol Kubiak

Zamora. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Elizabeth. Information sent to Helen Lee for the web site.

12/30/19 Received a request from Karen Miller for a Borzoi Club of New England Specialty to be held on Sunday, May 10, 2020 with the Windham County Kennel

Club event in Brookline, CT. Conformation Judge: Doug Johnson.

Sweepstakes not offered. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Karen.

Information sent to Helen Lee for the web site.

12/30/19 Received an updated membership list for the Borzoi Club of New England from Karen Miller

- 12/31/19 Received a request from Nancy James regarding her life member status. Forwarded to Joy Windle and Jan Leikam.
- 01/02/20 Received information regarding the Image Uploader Parent Club Tool Feature from AKC. Forwarded to Ron Williams and Joy Windle.
- 01/04/20 Received the December statements for the Beverly Taylor account from Charles Schwab.
- 01/07/20 Received a request from Richard Fundom for a Rocky Mountain Borzoi Club Independent Specialty to be held on Monday, September 7, 2020. Conformation

Judge: Daniel Foran. Sweepstakes Judge: Mary Vile. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Mary. Information sent to Helen Lee for the web site and to Barbara O'Neill for the BCOA Medallions.

- 01/07/20 Received an updated officer and membership list for the Rocky Mountain Borzoi Club from Richard Fundom.
- 01/07/20 Received a request from Jan Leikam for a Puget Sound Borzoi Club Specialty to be held on Saturday, August 8, 2020 with the Sammamish Kennel Club event in Sammamish, WA. Conformation Judge: Rita Walker. Sweepstakes Judge: Sue Games. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Jan.

01/07/20 Received a request from Jan Leikam for a second Puget Sound Borzoi Club Specialty to be held on Sunday, August 9, 2020 with the Sammamish Kennel Club event in Sammamish, WA. Conformation Judge: Prudence Hlatky. Sweepstakes Judge: Diane Davis. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Jan.

Information for both events sent to Helen Lee for the web site and to Barbara O'Neill for the medallions.

01/07/20 Received a request from Caryl Dumaine for a Borzoi Club of Greater Omaha Specialty to be held on Saturday, October 3, 2020 with the Cornhusker Kennel Club event at the Lancaster Event Center in Lincoln, Nebraska. Conformation Judge: Prudence Hlatky. Sweepstakes Judge: Karen Murray. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Caryl.

01/07/20 Received a request from Caryl Dumaine for a second Borzoi Club of Greater Omaha Specialty to be held on Sunday, October 4, 2020 with the Cornhusker Kennel Club event at the Lancaster Event Center in Lincoln, NE. Conformation Judge: Shirley McFadden. Sweepstakes Judge: Chris Swilley. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Caryl. Information sent to Helen Lee for the web site and to Barbara O'Neill for the medallions.

01/12/20 Received a request from Rebecca Drollinger for a Midwest Borzoi Club Specialty to be held on Saturday, May 23, 2020, with the Grand Rapids Kennel Club event in Kalamazoo, Michigan. Conformation Judge: Shen Smith. Sweepstakes Judge: Lydia Pruett. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Laura Hyatt.

01/12/20 Received a request from Rebecca Drollinger for a second Midwest Borzoi Club Specialty to be held on Saturday, November 14, 2020, with the Lima Kennel Club event in Columbus, Ohio. Conformation Judge: Kalen Dumke.

Sweepstakes Judge: Lynne Bennett. Approval sent to AKC with a copy to Laura Hyatt. Information sent to Helen Lee for the web site and to Barbara O'Neill for the Medallions.

- 01/12/20 Received a request from Mariela Osorio Ronquillo, <u>mainsdvapeur@icloud.com</u>, for breeders in Texas. Sent.
- 01/16/20 Received an updated membership list for the Puget Sound Borzoi Club from Patricia Wiseman. Forwarded to Helen Lee for the web site.
- 01/21/20 Sent Secretarial materials to Barbara Danielei via UPS.
- O1/24/20 Sent a notice to AKC to change their information regarding our Corresponding Secretary to Barbara Danieli.
- 01/25/20 Contacted Shen Smith regarding the new BCOA Corresponding Secretary to see

if Barbara Danieli should be named as the contact person for the Charles Schwab's Beverly Taylor accounts information.

01/25/20 Mailed additional BCOA information to Barbara Danieli.